Richland-Bean Blossom Community School Corporation Edgewood Administration Building 600 S. Edgewood Drive, Ellettsville, IN 47429 Agenda July 15, 2024 5:00 p.m.

Regular Meeting

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Visitor Comments
- 4. Consent Agenda

Action

- A. Approval of Minutes
 - 1. June 17, 2024 Regular Board Meeting
- B. Financial
 - 1. Treasurer's Report June, 2024
 - 2. Claims
- C. Personnel: Resignations, Retirements, Non-Renewals, Leaves, and Terminations
 - 1. Kerrenda Botcher, Resignation, EPS Instructional Asst., Effective June 8, 2024
 - 2. Kerrenda Botcher, Resignation, EPS Latch Key, Effective June 8, 2024
 - 3. Oluwasegun Fabiyl, Resignation, EHS Boys Asst. Soccer Coach, Effective June 3, 2024
 - 4. Courtney Hallows, Resignation, EHS 9th Grade Volleyball Coach, Effective June 1, 2024
 - 5. Daisha Wilcoxson, Resignation, EHS Virtual Teaching Asst., Effective May 24, 2024
 - 6. John O'Reilly, Resignation, EHS Science/AP Physics I Teacher, Effective June 24, 2024
 - 7. Sydney Perry, Resignation, RBB, Speech Language Pathologist, Effective June 28, 2024
- D. <u>Personnel: Appointments, Transfers</u>
 - 1. Nancy Francis, Transfer to EIS Lunch Room Assistant, Effective August 5, 2024
 - 2. Zoe Westlund, Appointment to EHS Girls 9th Grade Volleyball Coach, Effective 2024-2025 SY
 - 3. Breanna Lovelace, Appointment to EIS SPED IA 5th Grade Inclusion, Effective August 5, 2024
 - 4. Stephen Carey, Appointment to EHS Asst. Football Coach, Effective 2024-2025 SY
 - 5. Ever Aroca, Appointment to EHS Drama Director, Effective 2024-2025 SY
 - 6. Ever Aroca, Appointment to EHS Music Drama Director, Effective 2024-2025 SY
 - 7. Kayla Prather, Appointment to EPS Art Program Elementary, Effective 2023-2024 SY
 - 8. Nader Araman, Technology Support, Stipend, Effective July 1, 2024
 - 9. Ashley Davis, Technology Support, Stipend, Effective July 1, 2024
 - 10. Jennifer Johnson, Data Specialist/Corp. Testing Coordinator, Stipend, Effective July 1, 2024
 - 11. Jonathan Keifer, Payroll Specialist, Stipend, Effective July 1, 2024
 - 12. Robin May, Executive Secretary/Deputy Treasurer, Stipend, Effective July 1, 2024
 - 13. Jared Sanders, Technology Support, Stipend, Effective July 1, 2024
 - 14. Susan Shockney, HR\Benefits Specialist, Stipend, Effective July 1, 2024
 - 15. Michael Hammett, Appointment to EHS Part-time Adjunct Math Teacher, Effective August 5, 2024
 - 16. Mary Beckwith, Appointment to EECC Special Education Teacher, Effective August 5, 2024
 - 17. Da-Isha Yeargin, Appointment to EHS SPED 1:1 Instructional Asst., Effective August 5, 2024
 - 18. Andrew Bever, Appointment to EHS Science Teacher, Effective August 5, 2024
 - 19. Jaycie Edwards, Appointment to RBB Maintenance Sub, Effective July 2, 2024
 - 20. Ann Gastineau, Transfer to Nutrition Services Operations Cook/Supervisor, Effective July 1, 2024
 - 21. Brandi Miller, Transfer to Transportation Bus Monitor, Effective July 31, 2024
 - 22. Amber Ludlow, Transfer to EHS SPED Journeys Instructional Asst., Effective June 21, 2024
 - 23. Katrina Eastes, Transfer to Nutrition Services Cook/Cashier, Effective July 1, 2024
 - 24. Brian Rosenburgh, Appointment to EHS 2024 Summer School Teacher, Effective May 29, 2024
- 5. Assistant Superintendent Report

6. 2025 Budget Calendar	Informational
7. Consideration to Approve Adjunct Teaching Permit 202425-01	Action
8. Consideration to Approve Athletic Photography Agreement for EHS & EJHS	Action
9. Permission to Order Buses for 2025	Action
10. Consideration to Approve OT, PT, & Counselor Status Quo Classified Agreements	Action
11. Consideration to Purchase Marching Band Semi Trailer	Action
12. Consideration to Approve Agreement with Go Solutions	Action
13. Consideration to Approve Contract with Finalsite Communications Program	Action
14. Consideration to Approve C.L.A.S.S. Contract	Action
15. Consideration to Approve 2024-2025 Contingency Learning and Safety Plan	Action
16. Preliminary Determination Hearing - 2024 GO Bonds Project	
17. Consideration to Approve Revisions to NEOLA Policies Vol. 36 No. 1	Action
18. Consideration to Approve Revisions to Neola Policy 5136	Action
19. Consideration to Approve a Memorandum of Understandings with the Ellettsville Bo and Girls Club	oys Action
20. Superintendent's Deport	

- 20. Superintendent's Report
- 21. RBBEA Comments
- 22. Board Members' Comments
- 23. Board Signatures
- 24. Adjournment

"This meeting is a meeting of the School Board in public for the purpose of conducting the School Corporation's business and is not to be considered a public community meeting. There will be time for visitor's comments as indicated by the agenda." Board Policy 0166 Notice: For special accommodations needed by handicapped individuals planning to attend, please call Robin May at the Service Center (812) 876-7100 at least forty-eight (48) hours prior to the meeting. Procedure for Public Comment

The School Board recognizes the value of public comment on educational issues and the importance of allowing members of the public to express themselves on Corporation
matters.

- To permit fair and orderly public expression, the Board requests you be respectful of others while they are making public comment.
- The presiding officer of each Board meeting at which public participation is permitted shall administer the procedures of the Board for its conduct.
- Public participation shall be permitted as indicated on the order of business and at the discretion of the presiding officer.
- Participants must be recognized by the presiding officer and must preface their comments by an announcement of their name and group affiliation, if and when appropriate.
- Patron comments are limited to three (3) minutes.
- The presiding officer may: interrupt, warn, or terminate a person's statement when the statement is too lengthy, personally directed, abusive, obscene, or irrelevant.